

Project BID NO: 018-2017 - Stormwater, Watermain and Road Improvements to East Drive, West Drive and North Drive (SHEET 1 OF 3)				1		2		3	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				JTG Construction Inc.		P.M. Construction Corp.		Concrete Construction Corp	
				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
188 Jefferson Street, Suite 387		1310 Central Avenue		24 Pink Street					
City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip					
Newark, NJ 07105		Hillside, NJ 07205		Hackensack, NJ 07601					
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Silt Fence (If and Where Directed)	1,000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
3	Inlet Filter, Type 2	22	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (Including Flagmen and Off-duty Police, Approx. 40 Hours)	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" thick (If and Where Directed)	1,700	SY	\$12.00	\$20,400.00	\$10.00	\$17,000.00	\$9.00	\$15,300.00
7	HMA Milling, 4" Thick	8,100	SY	\$5.00	\$40,500.00	\$8.00	\$64,800.00	\$9.50	\$76,950.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8A	Hot Mix Asphalt I-2 Base Course, 2" Thick	1,050	TON	\$68.00	\$71,400.00	\$80.00	\$84,000.00	\$78.00	\$81,900.00
8B	Hot Mix Asphalt I-5 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,050	TON	\$70.00	\$73,500.00	\$100.00	\$105,000.00	\$78.00	\$81,900.00
8C	Hot Mix Asphalt I-2 Base Course, Variable Thickness, For Trench Restoration/Road Repairs, If and Where Directed	300	TON	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
8D	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Restoration, I-5 Surface Course, 2" Thick, Complete	700	SY	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00
9	Existing Paver Driveways to be Reset, Complete	45	SY	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
10	FOR FURNISHING, LAYING, JOINTING AND TESTING OF SCH. 40 PVC	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10A	8" PVC (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill and Connection to Existing Drainage Structure)	2,700	LF	\$36.00	\$97,200.00	\$35.50	\$95,850.00	\$50.00	\$135,000.00
10B	Roof Leader & Drain Connections, Complete	55	UNIT	\$450.00	\$24,750.00	\$850.00	\$46,750.00	\$700.00	\$38,500.00
10C	Roof Leader & Drain Connections to Existing Structure, Complete	2	UNIT	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
10D	Roof Leader & Drain Connections, 15" Saddle, Complete	1	UNIT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
10E	Roof Leader & Drain Connections, 18" Saddle, Complete	2	UNIT	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
11	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11A	18" RCP (Complete, Including Excavation & Backfill)	155	LF	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$40.00	\$6,200.00	\$75.00	\$11,625.00
11B	30" x 38" ERCO (Complete, Including Excavation & Backfill)	15	LF	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00
12	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PRECAST STORM SEWER MANHOLES AND CHAMBERS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12A	Storm Manhole, 4' Diameter	2	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
12B	4' x 4' Storm Structure	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
13	Bicycle Safe Grate	19	UNIT	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$280.00	\$5,320.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00
14	Curb Piece, Type 'N-ECO' (If and Where Directed)	19	UNIT	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$225.00	\$4,275.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00
15	Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'B' (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	Inlet, Type Double 'B' (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Frame & Grates)	3	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
17	Precast Concrete Outfall Wingwalls (Complete, Including Excavation & Grading)	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18	Grass Swale (Complete, Including Excavation, Furnishing/Installing Geotextile & Grading)	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	River Cobble, 4"-6"	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Granite Block Curbing (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill & Pavement Restoration)	4,500	LF	\$24.00	\$108,000.00	\$24.00	\$108,000.00	\$26.00	\$117,000.00
21	FOR DIP WATERMAIN	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
21A	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Restrained Joints (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Ductile Iron Fittings & Restrained Joints)	850	LF	\$70.00	\$59,500.00	\$55.00	\$46,750.00	\$90.00	\$76,500.00
21B	For Completion of Pressure Testing, Sterilization and Flushing of all Pipelines	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	NOT IN CONTRACT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
23	8" Gate Valves (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Restrained Joints and Valve Boxes)	6	UNIT	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
24	Fire Hydrant (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Restrained Joints, 6" DIP Run-Out Piping and 6" Gate Valve)	5	UNIT	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
25	NOT IN CONTRACT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
26	For 1" Service Connection (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Corporation Stops, Curb Valve & Box, & Fittings)	16	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00
27	NOT IN CONTRACT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
28	FOR ALL CLEARING	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
28A	For All Clearing Except for Removal of Trees of 12" Diameter or Greater	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
28B	Tree Removal, Over 12" Diameter (If and Where Directed)	6	UNIT	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
29C	Tree Removal, Over 24" Diameter (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	NOT IN CONTRACT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
30	FOR FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
30A	Top Soiling, 4" Thick	3,000	SY	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00
30B	Fertilizing and Seeding	3,000	SY	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
30C	Straw Mulching	3,000	SY	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
31	Deciduous Tree, 6" Caliper (If and Where Directed)	8	UNIT	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
32	FOR ALLOWANCES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
32A	Asphalt Price Adjustmet Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32B	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32C	Disposal of Cotaminated Soil Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
32D	Unforseen Conditions Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total					\$752,475.00		\$796,895.00		\$975,825.00

Note: Cells have been highlighted to indicate discrepancies between the bidder's reported total and the actual total.

Project BID NO: 018-2017 - Stormwater, Watermain and Road Improvements to East Drive, West Drive and North Drive (SHEET 2 OF 3)				4		5		6	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Pacific Construction, LLC		Reivax Contracting		The Shauger Group, Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
5531 Rt. 22 East PMB 240		356 Thomas Street		429 Dodd Street					
City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip					
Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889		Newark, NJ 07114		East Orange, NJ 07017					
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,249.00	\$11,249.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Silt Fence (If and Where Directed)	1,000	LF	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
3	Inlet Filter, Type 2	22	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.22	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (Including Flagmen and Off-duty Police, Approx. 40 Hours)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" thick (If and Where Directed)	1,700	SY	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$10.00	\$17,000.00	\$3.25	\$5,525.00
7	HMA Milling, 4" Thick	8,100	SY	\$7.60	\$61,560.00	\$4.00	\$32,400.00	\$4.50	\$36,450.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8A	Hot Mix Asphalt I-2 Base Course, 2" Thick	1,050	TON	\$70.00	\$73,500.00	\$77.00	\$80,850.00	\$100.00	\$105,000.00
8B	Hot Mix Asphalt I-5 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,050	TON	\$70.00	\$73,500.00	\$81.00	\$85,050.00	\$100.00	\$105,000.00
8C	Hot Mix Asphalt I-2 Base Course, Variable Thickness, For Trench Restoration/Road Repairs, If and Where Directed	300	TON	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$77.00	\$23,100.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
8D	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Restoration, I-5 Surface Course, 2" Thick, Complete	700	SY	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$41.00	\$28,700.00	\$11.50	\$8,050.00
9	Existing Paver Driveways to be Reset, Complete	45	SY	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.00	\$810.00
10	FOR FURNISHING, LAYING, JOINTING AND TESTING OF SCH. 40 PVC	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10A	8" PVC (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill and Connection to Existing Drainage Structure)	2,700	LF	\$81.00	\$218,700.00	\$85.00	\$229,500.00	\$125.00	\$337,500.00
10B	Roof Leader & Drain Connections, Complete	55	UNIT	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$600.00	\$33,000.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00
10C	Roof Leader & Drain Connections to Existing Structure, Complete	2	UNIT	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
10D	Roof Leader & Drain Connections, 15" Saddle, Complete	1	UNIT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10E	Roof Leader & Drain Connections, 18" Saddle, Complete	2	UNIT	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
11	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11A	18" RCP (Complete, Including Excavation & Backfill)	155	LF	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$70.00	\$10,850.00	\$150.00	\$23,250.00
11B	30" x 38" ERCP (Complete, Including Excavation & Backfill)	15	LF	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
12	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PRECAST STORM SEWER MANHOLES AND CHAMBERS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12A	Storm Manhole, 4' Diameter	2	UNIT	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
12B	4' x 4' Storm Structure	1	UNIT	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
13	Bicycle Safe Gate	19	UNIT	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$750.00	\$14,250.00
14	Curb Piece, Type 'N-ECO' (If and Where Directed)	19	UNIT	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
15	Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'B' (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
16	Inlet, Type Double 'B' (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Frame & Grates)	3	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
17	Precast Concrete Outfall Wingwalls (Complete, Including Excavation & Grading)	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
18	Grass Swale (Complete, Including Excavation, Furnishing/Installing Geotextile & Grading)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	River Cobble, 4"-6"	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Granite Block Curbing (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill & Pavement Restoration)	4,500	LF	\$30.00	\$135,000.00	\$25.00	\$112,500.00	\$20.00	\$90,000.00
21	FOR DIP WATERMAIN	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
21A	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Restrained Joints (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Ductile Iron Fittings & Restrained Joints)	850	LF	\$123.00	\$104,550.00	\$75.00	\$63,750.00	\$150.00	\$127,500.00
21B	For Completion of Pressure Testing, Sterilization and Flushing of all Pipelines	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	NOT IN CONTRACT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
23	8" Gate Valves (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Restrained Joints and Valve Boxes)	6	UNIT	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
24	Fire Hydrant (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Restrained Joints, 6" DIP Run-Out Piping and 6" Gate Valve)	5	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$29,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
25	NOT IN CONTRACT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
26	For 1" Service Connection (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Corporation Stops, Curb Valve & Box, & Fittings)	16	UNIT	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00
27	NOT IN CONTRACT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
28	FOR ALL CLEARING	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
28A	For All Clearing Except for Removal of Trees of 12" Diameter or Greater	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28B	Tree Removal, Over 12" Diameter (If and Where Directed)	6	UNIT	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
29C	Tree Removal, Over 24" Diameter (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
29	NOT IN CONTRACT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
30	FOR FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
30A	Top Soiling, 4" Thick	3,000	SY	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00
30B	Fertilizing and Seeding	3,000	SY	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
30C	Straw Mulching	3,000	SY	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
31	Deciduous Tree, 6" Caliper (If and Where Directed)	8	UNIT	\$285.00	\$2,280.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
32	FOR ALLOWANCES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
32A	Asphalt Price Adjustmet Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32B	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32C	Disposal of Cotaminated Soil Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
32D	Unforeseen Conditions Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total					\$989,557.67		\$1,014,349.00		\$1,159,835.00

Note: Cells have been highlighted to indicate discrepancies between the bidder's reported total and the actual total.

Project BID NO: 018-2017 - Stormwater, Watermain and Road Improvements to East Drive, West Drive and North Drive (SHEET 3 OF 3)				7		8	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Cifelli & Son General Construction Inc.		Montana Construction Corp. Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				4 Coppola Street		80 Contant Avenue	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Nutley, NJ 07110		Lodi, NJ 07644	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID							
1	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Silt Fence (If and Where Directed)	1,000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
3	Inlet Filter, Type 2	22	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (Including Flagmen and Off-duty Police, Approx. 40 Hours)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" thick (If and Where Directed)	1,700	SY	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00
7	HMA Milling, 4" Thick	8,100	SY	\$8.50	\$68,850.00	\$5.00	\$40,500.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT	-	-	-	-	-	-
8A	Hot Mix Asphalt I-2 Base Course, 2" Thick	1,050	TON	\$76.00	\$79,800.00	\$85.00	\$89,250.00
8B	Hot Mix Asphalt I-5 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,050	TON	\$77.00	\$80,850.00	\$85.00	\$89,250.00
8C	Hot Mix Asphalt I-2 Base Course, Variable Thickness, For Trench Restoration/Road Repairs, If and Where Directed	300	TON	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
8D	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Restoration, I-5 Surface Course, 2" Thick, Complete	700	SY	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00
9	Existing Paver Driveways to be Reset, Complete	45	SY	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
10	FOR FURNISHING, LAYING, JOINTING AND TESTING OF SCH. 40 PVC	-	-	-	-	-	-
10A	8" PVC (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill and Connection to Existing Drainage Structure)	2,700	LF	\$40.00	\$108,000.00	\$200.00	\$540,000.00
10B	Roof Leader & Drain Connections, Complete	55	UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00
10C	Roof Leader & Drain Connections to Existing Structure, Complete	2	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
10D	Roof Leader & Drain Connections, 15" Saddle, Complete	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10E	Roof Leader & Drain Connections, 18" Saddle, Complete	2	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	-	-	-	-	-	-
11A	18" RCP (Complete, Including Excavation & Backfill)	155	LF	\$100.00	\$15,500.00	\$200.00	\$31,000.00
11B	30" x 38" ERCO (Complete, Including Excavation & Backfill)	15	LF	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
12	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PRECAST STORM SEWER MANHOLES AND CHAMBERS (INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL)	-	-	-	-	-	-
12A	Storm Manhole, 4' Diameter	2	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
12B	4' x 4' Storm Structure	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
13	Bicycle Safe Grate	19	UNIT	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00
14	Curb Piece, Type 'N-ECO' (If and Where Directed)	19	UNIT	\$650.00	\$12,350.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00
15	Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'B' (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
16	Inlet, Type Double 'B' (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Frame & Grates)	3	UNIT	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
17	Precast Concrete Outfall Wingwalls (Complete, Including Excavation & Grading)	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
18	Grass Swale (Complete, Including Excavation, Furnishing/Installing Geotextile & Grading)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
19	River Cobble, 4"-6"	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	Granite Block Curbing (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill & Pavement Restoration)	4,500	LF	\$33.00	\$148,500.00	\$35.00	\$157,500.00
21	FOR DIP WATERMAIN	-	-	-	-	-	-
21A	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Restrained Joints (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Ductile Iron Fittings & Restrained Joints)	850	LF	\$100.00	\$85,000.00	\$200.00	\$170,000.00
21B	For Completion of Pressure Testing, Sterilization and Flushing of all Pipelines	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	NOT IN CONTRACT	-	-	-	-	-	-
23	8" Gate Valves (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Restrained Joints and Valve Boxes)	6	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
24	Fire Hydrant (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Restrained Joints, 6" DIP Run-Out Piping and 6" Gate Valve)	5	UNIT	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
25	NOT IN CONTRACT	-	-	-	-	-	-
26	For 1" Service Connection (Complete, Including Excavation, Backfill, Corporation Stops, Curb Valve & Box, & Fittings)	16	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
27	NOT IN CONTRACT	-	-	-	-	-	-
28	FOR ALL CLEARING	-	-	-	-	-	-
28A	For All Clearing Except for Removal of Trees of 12" Diameter or Greater	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
28B	Tree Removal, Over 12" Diameter (If and Where Directed)	6	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
29C	Tree Removal, Over 24" Diameter (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
29	NOT IN CONTRACT	-	-	-	-	-	-
30	FOR FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING	-	-	-	-	-	-
30A	Top Soiling, 4" Thick	3,000	SY	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
30B	Fertilizing and Seeding	3,000	SY	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
30C	Straw Mulching	3,000	SY	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
31	Deciduous Tree, 6" Caliper (If and Where Directed)	8	UNIT	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
32	FOR ALLOWANCES	-	-	-	-	-	-
32A	Asphalt Price Adjustmet Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32B	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32C	Disposal of Cotaminated Soil Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
32D	Unforseen Conditions Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Total				\$1,160,100.00		\$1,726,600.00